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General Performance Index®

(GPI: General Performance Index): "It is an
index that measures the performance that a
tennis player has had in a given period of
time." This index, not shown here, is used to
make the "General Performance Ranking®

or GPI Ranking®".

We have a new podium on April conformed
by Petra Martic (CRO), Maria Sakkari
(GRE) and Lara Arruabarrena (ESP), in the
1st, 2nd and 3 place respectively of the GPI

Ranking®.

Other tennis players highlighted in the Top

10 of the GPI Ranking®are Victoria Aza-
renka (BLR), Barbora Strycova (CZE), Ka-
rolina Muchova (CZE), Polona Hercog
(SLO), Ajla Tomljanovic (AUS), Anastasia
Pavlyuchenkova (RUS) and Marketa Von-
drousova (CZE). Strong presence of the
Czech Republicin this Top 10.

We must highlight the efforts of the former
world number one, Victoria Azarenka, who
is among the four best performers this April.

1 Report elaboration based on data from official Websites:
www.WTAtennis.com
www.FedCup.com

It seems that she is looking forward to being
at the top of women's world tennis again. We
will see in the remaining months of this sea-
son if he succeeds. We will observe her evo-
lution in future reports, because Vika has the
conditions of one amazon woman to recover
the times of maximum glory in the world ten-
nis coliseum.

It is necessary toindicate something curious,
this month of April only one Top 10 of the
Ranking WTA appears within the Top 30 of
GPI Ranking®, Angelique Kerber (GER)

with Ranking WTA #6 and GPI Ranking®
#24, she is the only one to belong to this Top
30 of GPI Ranking®. While in the January,
February and March reports, the number of
Top 10 of the WTA Ranking players that
formed part of the Top 30 of the GPI Rank-
ing®was higher: 6 on January, 4 on Febru-
ary and 9 on March.

Next, the tables of the Top 30 are shown in
each aspect analyzed.

2National Tennis Coach (Argentine Tennis Association), Bachelor of Business Administraton, Certified Public Accountant,
Post grades of Finance Management and Capital Markets, Master of Business Administraion (IAE Business School, Austral

University, Buenos Aires, Argentina).
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TABLE 1

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® - GPI Ranking©

Played
GPI Rkn ! Country Matches WTA Rkn

Petra Martic Croatia

2 Maria Sakkari Greece 10 51

3 Lara Arruabarrena Spain 10 110
4 Victoria Azarenka Belarus 10 50
5 Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 8 39
6 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 8 106
7 Polona Hercog Slovenia 7 71

8 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 8 43
9 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova Russia 7 35
10 Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 7 40
1 Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 8 67
12 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 47
13 Garbifie Muguruza Spain 7 20
14 Swetlana Kuznetsova Russia 7 109
15 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 7 19
16 Margarita Gasparyan Russia 7 65
17 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 7 62
18 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 7 77
19 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 7 52
20 Amanda Anisimova United States 6 53
21 Madison Keys United States 6 14
22 Kristina Mladenovic France 7 64
23 Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 7 29
24 Angelique Kerber Germany 6 4

25 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 6 146
26 Saisai Zheng China 5 46
27 Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 7 123
28 Andrea Petkovic Germany 6 66
29 Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 7 75
30 Ana Bogdan Romania 7 132
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TABLE 2

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1% SERVE IN (%)

Played | WTA
(%) Rkn Country Matches Rkn

Lara Arruabarrena Spain 110 69, 7%
2 Petra Martic Croatia 10 36 67,6%
3 Victoria Azarenka Belarus 10 50 64,5%
4 Maria Sakkari Greece 10 51 61,0%
5 Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 8 67 69,5%
6 Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 7 123 75,4%
7 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 8 106 65,5%
8 Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 8 39 63,0%
9 Swetlana Kuznetsova Russia 7 109 69,3%
10 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 8 43 60,0%
11 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 7 52 67,9%
12 Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 7 75 67,9%
13 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova Russia 7 35 67,0%
14 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 7 19 65,7%
15 Garbifie Muguruza Spain 7 20 65,1%
16 Ana Bogdan Romania 7 132 63,4%
17 Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 7 40 63,1%
18 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 47 62,3%
19 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 7 62 61,9%
20 Margarita Gasparyan Russia 7 65 60,9%
21 Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 7 29 60,1%
22 Andrea Petkovic Germany 6 66 69,3%
23 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 6 146 68,2%
24 Polona Hercog Slovenia 7 71 58,1%
25 Amanda Anisimova United States 6 53 66,3%
26 Kristina Mladenovic France 7 64 56,0%
27 Madison Keys United States 6 14 64,8%
28 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 7 77 55,0%
29 Saisai Zheng China 5 46 74,4%
30 Angelique Kerber Germany 6 4 59,5%
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TABLE 3

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" SERVE IN (%)

Played | WTA
%) Rkn Count Matches Rkn

Petra Martic Croatia 91, 3%
2 Lara Arruabarrena Spain 10 1 10 90,9%
3 Maria Sakkari Greece 10 51 88,4%
4 Victoria Azarenka Belarus 10 50 88,3%
5 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 8 106 92,4%
6 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 8 43 89,4%
7 Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 8 67 89,1%
8 Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 8 39 89,0%
9 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 7 52 95,1%
10 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 7 77 94,1%
11 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 47 93,4%
12 Garbifie Muguruza Spain 7 20 92,8%
13 Ana Bogdan Romania 7 132 | 90,3%
14 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 7 19 90,1%
15 Kristina Mladenovic France 7 64 90,1%
16 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 7 62 88,5%
17 Polona Hercog Slovenia 7 71 88,2%
18 Swetlana Kuznetsova Russia 7 109 | 87,3%
19 Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 7 29 85,8%
20 Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 7 123 85,0%
21 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova Russia 7 35 84,6%
22 Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 7 40 84,1%
23 Margarita Gasparyan Russia 7 65 83,4%
24 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 6 146 94,4%
25 Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 7 75 80,0%
26 Madison Keys United States 6 14 91,8%
27 Angelique Kerber Germany 6 4 89,9%
28 Andrea Petkovic Germany 6 66 88,3%
29 Amanda Anisimova United States 6 53 82,2%
30 Saisai Zheng China 5 46 88,8%
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TABLE 4

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1! SERVE WON (%PW)

Played | WTA
Count Matches Rkn %PW

1 Victoria Azarenka Belarus 66,5%
2 Maria Sakkari Greece 10 51 63,7%
3 Lara Arruabarrena Spain 10 110 | 62,5%
4 Petra Martic Croatia 10 36 60,1%
5 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 8 106 | 64,6%
6 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 7 19 73,2%
7 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 8 43 63,4%
8 Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 8 39 61,3%
9 Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 8 67 61,1%
10 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova Russia 7 35 67,7%
11 Garbifie Muguruza Spain 7 20 67,0%
12 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 47 66,4%
13 Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 7 40 65,0%
14 Polona Hercog Slovenia 7 71 64,3%
15 Kristina Mladenovic France 7 64 62,3%
16 Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 7 29 62,0%
17 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 7 52 61,6%
18 Swetlana Kuznetsova Russia 7 109 | 61,3%
19 Angelique Kerber Germany 6 4 70,3%
20 Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 7 123 | 60,0%
21 Madison Keys United States 6 14 69,8%
22 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 7 77 58,0%
23 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 7 62 57,9%
24 Ana Bogdan Romania 7 132 56,4%
25 Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 7 75 56,1%
26 Margarita Gasparyan Russia 7 65 55,2%
27 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 6 146 | 63,2%
28 Amanda Anisimova United States 6 53 61,7%
29 Andrea Petkovic Germany 6 66 57,6%
30 Saisai Zheng China 5 46 60,9%
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TABLE 5

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" SERVE WON (%PW)

Played | WTA
PW Rkni Country Matches Rkn | %PG

Lara Arruabarrena Spain 110 | 51,9%
2 Petra Martic Croatia 10 36 48,7%
3 Victoria Azarenka Belarus 10 50 45,9%
4 Maria Sakkari Greece 10 51 43,7%
5 Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 8 39 50,2%
6 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 8 106 @ 48,6%
7 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 7 19 52,8%
8 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 47 52,0%
9 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 7 52 51,0%
10 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 7 62 50,2%
11 Ana Bogdan Romania 7 132 | 49,2%
12 Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 7 40 48,9%
13 Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 8 67 41,9%
14 Polona Hercog Slovenia 7 71 47,8%
15 Garbifie Muguruza Spain 7 20 46,9%
16 Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 7 123 | 45,6%
17 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 6 146 | 52,9%
18 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova Russia 7 35 | 45,0%
19 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 7 77 44,3%
20 Swetlana Kuznetsova Russia 7 109 | 44,1%
21 Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 7 29 44.0%
22 Margarita Gasparyan Russia 7 65 | 42,6%
23 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 8 43 | 37,1%
24 Kristina Mladenovic France 7 64 41,7%
25 Amanda Anisimova United States 6 53 47,7%
26 Angelique Kerber Germany 6 4 47,2%
27 Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 7 75 39,9%
28 Madison Keys United States 6 14 44.5%
29 Saisai Zheng China 5 46 | 48,1%
30 Andrea Petkovic Germany 6 66 39,8%
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TABLE 6
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PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS SAVED (%BPS)

Name
Victoria
Maria
Petra
Karolina
Garbine
Kristina
Lara
Beatriz
Tamara
Ajla
Belinda
Barbora
Rebecca
Alison
Polona
Mihaela
Anastasia
Amanda
Swetlana
Margarita
Veronika
Sara
Johanna
Madison
Saisai
Angelique
Jil
Andrea
Ana
Marketa

Surname
Azarenka
Sakkari
Martic
Muchova
Muguruza
Mladenovic
Arruabarrena
Haddad Maia
Zidansek
Tomljanovic

Bencic
Strycova
Peterson

Van Uytvanck
Hercog
Buzarnescu
Pavlyuchenkova
Anisimova
Kuznetsova
Gasparyan
Kudermetova
Sorribes Tormo
Konta

Keys

Zheng

Kerber
Teichmann
Petkovic
Bogdan
Vondrousova

Country
Belarus
Greece
Croatia
Czech Republic
Spain
France
Spain
Brazil
Slovenia
Australia

Switzerland
Czech Republic
Sweden
Belgium
Slovenia
Romania
Russia

United States
Russia

Russia

Russia

Spain

Great Britain
United States
China
Germany
Switzerland
Germany
Romania
Czech Republic

Matches
10
10
10
8
7

—_
o\l

NN NNNINNONNNNN®N oo

WTA
Rkn
50
51
36
106
20
64
110
123
67
43

19
39
62
52
71
29
35
53
109
65

77
75
47
14
46

146
66
132
40

%BPS
60,6%
54,4%
52,9%
58,3%
66,7%
66,7%
46,3%
63,8%
55,4%
55,3%
62,9%
54,1%
60,5%
58,5%
57,7%
55,1%
54,1%
60,3%
50,8%
50,0%
49,3%
49,3%
49,1%
55,3%
65,0%
53,1%
51,3%
48,1%
38,9%
37,9%
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TABLE 7

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS WON (%BPW)

Played WTA
BPW Rkn| Country Matches Rkn %BPW

1 Maria Sakkari Greece 56,3%
2 Petra Martic Croatia 1 0 36 49,5%
3 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 8 43 60,9%
4 Victoria Azarenka Belarus 10 50 45,3%
5 Lara Arruabarrena Spain 10 110 44.1%
6 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 7 19 62,9%
7 Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 7 29 56,1%
8 Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 7 75 55,7%
9 Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 7 40 55,6%
10 Polona Hercog Slovenia 7 71 54,8%
11 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 47 51,3%
12 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 8 106 44,3%
13 Ana Bogdan Romania 7 132 50,0%
14 Kristina Mladenovic France 7 64 49,3%
15 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova | Russia 7 35 49,1%
16 Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 8 39 42,5%
17 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 7 77 47,4%
18 Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 8 67 40,5%
19 Andrea Petkovic Germany 6 66 51,0%
20 Margarita Gasparyan Russia 7 65 43,5%
21 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 7 52 43,3%
22 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 7 62 43,2%
23 Swetlana Kuznetsova Russia 7 109 42,9%
24 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 6 146 50,0%
25 Saisai Zheng China 5 46 57,6%
26 Garbifie Muguruza Spain 7 20 40,2%
27 Amanda Anisimova United States 6 53 46,5%
28 Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 7 123 39,4%
29 Angelique Kerber Germany 6 4 45,7%
30 Madison Keys United States 6 14 34,9%
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TABLE 8

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1°* RETURN WON (%RW)

Played WTA
RW Rkni Country Matches Rkn % RW

Petra Martic Croatia 46,5%
2 Maria Sakkari Greece 10 51 43,3%
3 Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 7 40 54,4%
4 Victoria Azarenka Belarus 10 50 36,4%
5 Lara Arruabarrena Spain 10 110 36,0%
6 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 8 43 42,9%
7 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 8 106 42, 7%
8 Margarita Gasparyan Russia 7 65 45,7%
9 Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 8 39 39,8%
10 Polona Hercog Slovenia 7 71 45,4%
11 Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 7 75 44,3%
12 Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 8 67 38,7%
13 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 7 62 42, 7%
14 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 7 77 42, 7%
15 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 7 52 41,8%
16 Garbifie Muguruza Spain 7 20 41,1%
17 Kristina Mladenovic France 7 64 40,8%
18 Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 7 29 39,2%
19 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 47 38,9%
20 Ana Bogdan Romania 7 132 38,6%
21 Saisai Zheng China 5 46 52,8%
22 Swetlana Kuznetsova Russia 7 109 37,6%
23 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 6 146 43,0%
24 Andrea Petkovic Germany 6 66 42,4%
25 Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 7 123 35,6%
26 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova | Russia 7 35 35,5%
27 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 7 19 33,6%
28 Madison Keys United States 6 14 38,7%
29 Angelique Kerber Germany 6 4 37,0%
30 Amanda Anisimova United States 6 53 36,9%
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TABLE 9

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" RETURN WON (%RW)

Played | WTA
RW Rknl Country Matches Rkn %RW

Victoria Azarenka Belarus 62,8%
2 Maria Sakkari Greece 10 51 60,1%
3 Lara Arruabarrena Spain 10 110 59,8%
4 Petra Martic Croatia 10 36 53,9%
5 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 8 43 56,2%
(] Kristina Mladenovic France 7 64 64,0%
7 Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 8 67 55,5%
8 Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 8 39 54,6%
9 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 47 60,1%
10 Swetlana Kuznetsova Russia 7 109 59,3%
1 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 8 106 51,6%
12 Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 7 29 58,1%
13 Margarita Gasparyan Russia 7 65 56,7%
14 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova @ Russia 7 35 56,1%
15 Garbifie Muguruza Spain 7 20 56,0%
16 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 7 77 55,8%
17 Polona Hercog Slovenia 7 71 55,7%
18 Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 7 40 55,4%
19 Ana Bogdan Romania 7 132 55,2%
20 Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 7 75 54,8%
21 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 7 19 54,4%
22 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 7 62 54,3%
23 Amanda Anisimova United States 6 53 62,4%
24 Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 7 123 53,1%
25 Saisai Zheng China 5 46 71,3%
26 Andrea Petkovic Germany 6 66 59,4%
27 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 7 52 49,5%
28 Angelique Kerber Germany 6 4 57,1%
29 Madison Keys United States 6 14 56,3%
30 Jil Teichmann Switzerland 6 146 55,3%

TOP 30 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) — 2019 Season, April
©Tennis Top 10® —All rights reserved
www.TennisTopl0.com

12





